PHOTONTEC

SPECIFICATIONS SHEET

BERLIN
Model
Optical Unit
Output Power W
Central Wavelength nm
Spectral Width (F'WHM) nm
Wavelength Temp. Coefficient nm/°C
Wavelength Current Coefficient nm/A
Fiber Receptacle
Fiber Core Diameter pm
Numerical Aperture -
Fiber connector -
Electric
Threshold Current
Operating Current
Operating Voltage \Y%
Slope Efficiency W/A
Power Conversion Efficiency %
Absolute Ratings
Operating Temperature (baseplate) °C
Operating Humidity %
Storage Temperature °C
4.0 sz 4-910
1 Laser Diode Anode
2 Laser Diode Cathode

8.7
4.q
10.0

M878.6+0.5-40-D200/22-T4M
Min Typical Max
40
878.1 878.6 879.1
0.5
0.02

0.05

200
0.22

SMA905

1.4
12.0 12,5
7.19 7.25
3.8

45

20 - 30
<75

-20 — +80

14.0

34.0
42.0
48.0

) AN
20.0 |

33.0

4-83.2

Compliance with Regulatory Requirements: This industrial laser is an OEM version of a laser diode. As such, it is intended only for integration into other
equipment. This laser does not comply with IEC and CDRH requirements. The customer is responsible for IEC and CDRH certifications of the system that

incorporates this industrial laser.

PhotonTec Berlin GmbH
Warthestrasse 21
14513 Teltow, Germany

Tel.: +49-30-83409380
info@photontec-berlin.com

www.photontec-berlin.com

LASER RADIATION
AVOID EYE OR SKIN EXPOSURE TO

‘ \ DIRECT OR SCATTERED RADIATION

CLASS 4 LASER PRODUCT




PHOTONTEC

SPECIFICATIONS SHEET
BERLIN
50,0
40,0 -
y = 3,8026x - 5,7258 g

3 30,0
- &
m -
2
o 20,0 .
o =

10,0 = Y

0,0 *
20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 11,0 12,0 13,0
Current A
e |
$a5 %5 Pay 72 %5 S5y A o, S
PhotonTec Berlin GmbH  Tel.: +49-30-83409380 ‘
LASER RADIATION
Warthestrasse 21 info@photontec-berlin.com SMORETE O SKIN EXTOSURE TS

‘ DIRECT OR SCATTERED RADIATION
14513 Teltow, Germany www.photontec-berlin.com m ShasS $LASERERODIET




	Folie 1
	Folie 2

